
Over the course of 60 years, Greenbelt Alliance has had 

hundreds of monumental wins, many leaders, and one 

constant—we love where we live. Our challenge was then, 

is now, and always will be, helping the Bay Area grow.
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LETTER FROM THE CEO 
Greenbelt Alliance helps the Bay Area handle how our nine-county region grows. Our job is to identify 

growth-related policy, planning, and funding solutions. We educate decision-makers about those 

solutions and mobilize the public to get behind them. 

At Greenbelt Alliance, we are proud of what we have accomplished. Since the year 2000, the 

Bay Area has grown from 6.8 million people to 7.6 million—basically adding a city the size of San 

Francisco. Yet, based on analysis from At Risk, Greenbelt Alliance’s authoritative assessment of 

sprawl development threats to our region’s natural and agricultural lands, 150,000 acres of Bay Area 

open space is better protected from development today compared to 2000. That’s an area 30% 

larger than the city of San Jose. 

But there is still a lot of work to do. At Risk, which was revised in 2017, finds there are still 293,000 

acres of farms, ranches, and natural areas threatened by sprawl development. And there are many 

other things that are “at risk” from growth gone wrong. Epic tra�c problems, resulting in part from 

housing being built far from jobs, puts our quality of life at risk. For many, the very ability to be a Bay 

Area resident is put at risk by our region’s housing a�ordability crisis which is fueled by the fact that, 

in recent years, our nine Bay Area counties have built far too few homes, especially for low- and very 

low-income residents, within our cities and towns and near public transit. Auto-dependent sprawl 

jeopardizes our climate; 40% of the Bay Area’s greenhouse gas emissions come from the tailpipes of 

our cars and trucks. This same sprawl development guzzles away our increasingly precious water, and 

experts recognize that the sedentary lifestyles that sprawl promotes put our health at risk, too. 

Greenbelt Alliance’s 2017 work—from protecting the wildlife and water resource lands of San Jose’s 

Coyote Valley and Brentwood’s farms to advancing plans for nearly 10,000 homes around Mountain 

View’s Google campus—addressed head on how growth gone wrong threatens the Bay Area and, 

conversely, how growth done right can make our region a model of which we can all be proud. With 

our 2018 work, including helping the North Bay recover from last fall’s devastating fires, we aren’t 

going to slow down. 

Today’s world faces threats more profound than most of us have ever seen. I am proud to be part of 

an organization, and to live in a metropolitan area, that is committed to tackling the threats we face 

with vigor and to being an example to the world around us. Because of support from people like you, 

Greenbelt Alliance is able to be a leader. Thank you so much for that support.

Jeremy Madsen, CEO
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OUR CHALLENGE

HOW THE 

BAY AREA 

GROWS



MAKING GREENBELT ALLIANCE A 

PRIORITY IN OUR LIVES 
The Bay Area is a special place that many people from di�erent parts of the world now call home. 

It’s known for its culture of innovation, its can-do attitude, and its celebration of diversity. The area is 

especially known for its natural resources and its open spaces. But this special place is now facing 

huge challenges with regional tra�c gridlock, a housing crisis, and a backlash against all develop-

ment—good and bad.

Greenbelt Alliance stands tall in the Bay Area as the only organization that approaches land use 

issues holistically. We work at both the regional and local levels, advocate for open space preserva-

tion and smart growth, organize to promote healthy development as well as prevent bad develop-

ment, focus not only on public policy, but also on practical implementation, combine advocacy with 

action, and work well on our own while collaborating e�ectively with partners. The organization is well 

regarded as the region’s “vision-keeper” and the voice of smart planning. 

As a councilmember in Fremont, I relied on Greenbelt Alliance to be my “go-to” resource because of 

their well-researched data and their ability to help me connect the dots between various issues that 

are complex and interconnected. It was an honor for me to be asked to join the Greenbelt Alliance 

Board of Directors, and it gave me an opportunity to work with an amazing group of individuals who 

compose our sta� and board. Serving as the Chair of the Board this past year has provided me a 

front-row seat to observe Greenbelt Alliance as a leader in shaping the rules that govern growth in 

our region.

Now more than ever, the Bay Area needs Greenbelt Alliance to work as a steward and a partner and 

help address the many challenges that continue to face this region. Greenbelt Alliance makes a last-

ing di�erence in the sustainability of the Bay Area’s environment and the livability of our cities and 

towns. Thank you for your past support. I hope we can count on you to be part of Greenbelt Alliance’s 

ongoing journey to keep the Bay Area a thriving, special place for future generations.

Anu Natarajan

Chair, Board of Directors
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GREENBELT ALLIANCE IS THE ONLY 

BAY AREA ORGANIZATION THAT 

HOLISTICALLY ADDRESSES LAND-USE 

ISSUES—FROM LAND CONSERVATION 

TO SMART GROWTH DEVELOPMENT.
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COMMUNITY PROFILE

BUD JOHNS’ ENDURING IMPACT 

When Bud Johns came to the Bay Area in 1961, he imme-

diately recognized what makes this place special—the 

stunning beauty of the Bay Area’s natural landscapes. After 

seeing the harmful e�ects of sprawl in other areas through-

out the country, Bud wanted to get involved with an orga-

nization that worked to stop inappropriate development on 

critical lands throughout the region.

“Greenbelt Alliance really protects our way of life. I’ve loved 

the organization for a long time.”

Regarding our work to fight sprawl in the Bay Area, Bud 

says, “It’s a constant battle. There are always pressures—

now more than ever. But the people working on these 

issues have always inspired me. A lot of people may not be 

aware of how instrumental Greenbelt Alliance has been in 

shaping the Bay Area. It has been wonderful to watch the 

organization grow.”

Over the decades, Bud has supported us in so many 

ways, from volunteering, to serving as Board President, to 

ensuring our long-term financial stability. In the 1980s, Bud 

and former Board member Jerry Tone were responsible 

for starting the Greenbelt Alliance endowment, an 

investment fund that supports our operations in perpetuity. 

Part of Bud’s legacy, the endowment now stands at over 

$1.5 million and continues to grow with new bequests from 

our generous donors.

Read more about Bud and the stories of our supporters, 

donors, and advocates at greenbelt.org/our-community. To 

support Greenbelt Alliance with a planned gift, visit  

greenbelt.org/planned-giving.
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COMMUNITY PROFILE

SUE SERRONE PUTS THE SUN IN SUNNYVALE

Sue Serrone has lived in Sunny-

vale, California for a long time, long 

enough to raise a family, long enough 

to become a vital member of the 

community. As her daughters quickly 

grew into young women, Sunnyvale 

was also growing, fast. The South 

Bay’s expanding workforce pushed 

housing and rent prices higher and 

higher, straining the working class 

and moving Sue to action. Before 

she knew it, Sue was leading Livable 

Sunnyvale, a coalition of individuals 

and organizations who work together 

to create a more vibrant, inclusive, 

and people-friendly Sunnyvale.

“Greenbelt Alliance was the first 

organization to step up and say they 

would help with the coalition, spe-

cifically in two areas: advocacy and 

educational outreach.”

Greenbelt Alliance and Livable Sunny-

vale are collaborating to address 

the community’s long-term health, 

ensuring that homes are provided for 

people across the income spectrum 

and that development benefits all 

of Sunnyvale’s residents by provid-

ing options to walk or bike to shops, 

o�ering convenient transportation 

choices, and adding access to nature.

We’re working with community 

groups all around the region to 

shape how the Bay Area grows. Our 

expertise and local residents’ passion 

make for a perfect partnership. We 

believe our partner Sue said it best, 

“Greenbelt Alliance allows us to think 

regionally, but act locally. It’s very 

empowering.”

To get involved, sign up for news and 

action alerts at greenbelt.org  

or reach out to our sta� in your  

part of the Bay Area.
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Since 1989, we’ve taken stock of the Bay Area’s open space 

protection accomplishments and what’s left to do in our signa-

ture report, At Risk: The Bay Area Greenbelt. This report is the 

definitive research on the farms, ranches, and natural areas at 

risk of being lost forever to sprawl development.

In 2017 we reported that there are 150,000 greenbelt acres 

that are better protected now than they were in 2000. In other 

words, for every acre of open space that was lost to sprawl 

development, roughly three acres are now better protected. 

But there is still work to do; 293,000 acres of our Bay Area 

greenbelt are still in jeopardy.

AT RISK:  
THE BAY AREA GREENBELT
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OUR IMPACT
This year, we stopped sprawl proposals in places like Antioch—

which proposed the Bay Area’s largest sprawl development 

in 2017—and expanded our reach even further by opening an 

o�ce in Solano County. But we aren’t just stopping sprawl; we’re 

ensuring the right growth happens in the right places—within 

our cities and towns. For example, with our partners in Mountain 

View, we secured a plan for 9,850 new homes near major 

employers, including Google and LinkedIn. And in Sunnyvale we 

are in the midst of securing a plan for 6,900 new homes in the 

city’s El Camino Real corridor, close to jobs and transit. The final 

adoption is expected in 2018. By helping cities plan for the right 

kinds of development within their boundaries, we protect the 

greenbelt, and the Bay Area grows sustainably and equitably.

HOW AT RISK  AFFECTS THE BAY AREA

The Bay Area simply wouldn’t be the Bay Area without our 

greenbelt. Some of the benefits the greenbelt provides are 

obvious, like scenic views and recreation, but it also pro-

vides clean air and water, safety from floods, healthy food, 

and business opportunities. Our farms and ranches alone 

generate $2.7 billion in annual gross production value and 

$6.1 billion when considering the jobs, labor income, and 

value added from local agriculture.

Of our 3.6 million acre greenbelt, over two-thirds of it is 

agricultural land, 1.8 million acres provide water resources, 

and 2.5 million acres are important for wildlife. Together, the 

region’s lands store an enormous 111 million tons of carbon, 

regulating and protecting our climate. The benefits are 

overlapping and overwhelming.

The Bay Area won’t thrive without these lands; yet they are 

still under attack from sprawl development. For example, 

in 2017 Contra Costa County’s City of Brentwood tried to 

break its urban limit line to sprawl onto more than 2,000 

acres of agricultural land and valleys. But Greenbelt Alli-

ance and supporters, including local resident Kathy Gri�n 

(pictured), fought back and continue to protect farms at 

the edge of the city. This year we’ve halted proposals like 

this around the region, protecting thousands of acres from 

sprawl. Regarding sprawl in Brentwood, Kathy says, “For 

the time being, we’ve won the common-sense battle. But 

it’s always a fight.”

WHAT’S NEXT

The fate of the greenbelt depends on decisions being made 

around the region every day.

A decision by one county’s Board of Supervisors could 

decide the future of groundwater supplies for thousands 

of people. Building on wetlands in another county could 

release tons of carbon, contributing to climate change. 

Ballot measures from city to city across the region can allow 

sprawl to chip away at our farms and ranches. Greenbelt 

Alliance is constantly tracking and guiding decisions that 

will threaten or protect our vital lands. The coming year will 

bring major battles across the region about where and how 

development should happen. We will be on the front lines 

to make sure the right development happens in the right 

places—not on our greenbelt.
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REBUILDING AND THINKING AHEAD

The communities of the North Bay can rebuild and, in doing 

so, become even stronger in the future. The North Bay has 

been a leader—for the Bay Area, California, and the nation—

in establishing urban growth boundaries (UGBs) that 

clearly define where growth should and should not occur. 

By respecting these boundaries during rebuilding, sprawl 

can be prevented from encroaching deeper into fire-prone 

lands and people can be kept out of harm’s way. By building 

new homes in places like along the new Sonoma-Marin 

Area Rail Transit (SMART) line, the housing needs of some 

of those displaced by the fires, as well as people who have 

long struggled with the North Bay’s housing shortage, can 

be addressed in an environmentally responsible fashion.

WHAT’S NEXT

Well into 2018, North Bay residents and leaders will still be 

focused on rebuilding and getting people and communities 

back on their feet. But 2018 will also be the year in which 

opportunities will be emerging to make the cities and towns 

more sustainable and resilient in the wake of the fires. For 

example, an update of the Sonoma County General Plan 

is on the horizon. This General Plan update is an ideal 

moment for Sonoma County to consider how to manage 

growth in a future climate that will be even more prone  

to wildfires.

Only a few months have passed since fire devastated the North Bay. Yet the resilience of 

North Bay counties is on display as recovery progresses. The natural landscapes that were 

charred by flames are being reborn, and the communities that were devastated are taking 

steps to rebuild. There are a lot of questions when it comes to rebuilding and a myriad of 

possible answers. North Bay communities will be shaped for decades by the rebuilding 

decisions that will be made in the months and years ahead.
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NORTH BAY FIRES

RESILIENCE, RECOVERY,  
& REBUILDING
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OUR IMPACT
Local North Bay governments have worked 

quickly to establish rebuilding and recovery 

plans. At Greenbelt Alliance, we too are acting 

fast to help city and county o�cials make 

decisions with future fires, growth, and the 

e�ects of climate change in mind. However, 

across the North Bay, almost 8,900 homes and 

other structures burned. The process of replacing 

what was lost will be a marathon, not a sprint. 

Greenbelt Alliance will be there for the long 

haul to ensure that planning for the future of the 

North Bay is well thought out and informed by 

community leaders, residents, and experts. We 

will advocate for rebuilding not only quickly, but 

also sustainably, in the right places, and in ways 

that benefit North Bay residents from across the 

income spectrum.

ANNUAL REPORT 2017
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The Bay Area has boomed in recent years, but many communities have struggled to keep 

up with the pace of growth. The crisis of housing a�ordability we face as a result is unlike 

any we have seen before; the need to build new homes that people can a�ord near jobs, 

transit, and services is dire. The newly updated Plan Bay Area 2040, which Greenbelt 

Alliance played a leading role in shaping, calls for 80% of new homes and more than half of 

all new jobs to be located near transit. Having a solid plan for how the region should grow 

is essential, but it is only one step. It is also critical to 

act at the local level, another area where Greenbelt 

Alliance is a leader. The recent approval of the North 

Bayshore Precise Plan in Mountain View is a 

prime example of how we’re making the right 

growth happen in the right places around  

the Bay Area.

NORTH BAYSHORE

PLANNING & CREATING MORE 
HOMES IN MOUNTAIN VIEW
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OUR IMPACT
The victory in North Bayshore was nearly 10 

years in the making. It all started in 2008, when 

Mountain View set out to update their General 

Plan. We immediately sought out community 

leaders and housing advocates to be our allies 

in Mountain View. By o�ering training, guidance, 

and support, we helped them build a vibrant 

community of activists. Although the 2012 

Mountain View General Plan included no housing 

in North Bayshore, we and our Mountain View 

partners continued to rally support for more 

homes until the City of Mountain View ultimately 

became a leader in addressing the Bay Area’s 

housing challenge.

WHAT NORTH BAYSHORE MEANS FOR 

THE BAY AREA

The 9,850 homes planned for in the North Bayshore 

Precise Plan—20% of which will be reserved for low- 

and moderate-income residents—are a big win in easing 

the region’s housing a�ordability crisis and cutting the 

brutal commutes on our clogged freeways. The plan will 

also support the local economy by placing people within 

walking distance of Mountain View’s shops and services 

and away from threatened farmland and wildlife habitat. 

The transformation of this 650-acre expanse of o�ces 

and parking lots into a vibrant community will serve 

as a shining example for others to follow around the 

Bay Area.

WHAT’S NEXT

With the North Bayshore plan for sustainable and equi-

table growth in place, the next step is to move more 

local plans for development like this forward. Plan Bay 

Area 2040 showed that all of our region’s population 

growth could be contained within existing urban bound-

aries; there is no excuse to sprawl out onto greenbelt 

lands, pushing people farther and farther from jobs and 

services. We’ll continue making Plan Bay Area a reality 

across the region—ensuring that opportunities like 

North Bayshore don’t go to waste.
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This year the tide in Coyote Valley has begun to turn from 

pro-sprawl development to conservation. With leader-

ship and support from our partners at the Committee for 

Green Foothills, we worked nonstop to defeat a proposed 

warehouse development on a 30-acre area now known as 

Fisher Flats. Ultimately, our advocacy helped convince the 

property owner to sell this valuable land for conservation 

purposes rather than pursue sprawl development plans. 

Peninsula Open Space Trust acquired Fisher Flats along 

with the 63-acre Ramke property. These acquisitions are 

just one example of how Greenbelt Alliance’s advocacy  

can result in permanent protection of critical lands in 

Coyote Valley.

WHY PRESERVING COYOTE VALLEY IS 

IMPORTANT FOR THE BAY AREA

The land in the valley’s north is particularly rare and valu-

able. “It’s been called Coyote for thousands of years,” says 

Valentin Lopez, chair of the Amah Mutsun Tribal Band. The 

valley was once part of a vast and thriving Native American 

region, and at its heart was a village site called Matalan—or 

Coyote. The Tribal Band and the Muwekma Ohlone Tribe 

share Coyote Valley as ancestral lands. They seek to 

restore it and re-establish wildlife, grow native plants, and 

teach people the values and the stories of this unique place.

Its wildlife corridors, agriculture, and recreation value are a 

few more reasons Coyote Valley must be preserved. The 

land is home not only to coyotes, but also to birds, bob-

cats, and foxes, and in the future, many hope, tule elk will 

return to the area. Coyote Valley is also hugely important to 

Silicon Valley’s groundwater. It is the largest undeveloped 

landscape overlaying Silicon Valley’s groundwater aquifer, 

and it serves to mitigate flooding.

This is a one-of-a-kind landscape in the Bay Area, making 

it critical to our environment, our economy, our history, and 

our future.

WHAT’S NEXT

Unfortunately, San Jose’s long-term plans call for the north-

ern portion of Coyote Valley—the most important in terms of 

water resources and wildlife—to be developed. Greenbelt 

Alliance and our partners will continue to work with the 

community and leaders to ensure that the City recognizes 

how important Coyote Valley’s environmental services, 

wildlife habitat, and agricultural abundance are to the Bay 

Area. We will encourage the City to make decisions to pro-

tect Coyote Valley and integrate it into San Jose’s broader 

vision of environmental sustainability.

Coyote Valley, just south of San Jose, is an open space gem unlike any other—a 7,400 acre 

network of natural and agricultural lands at the urban edge of the 10th largest city in the nation. 

From proposals for technology campuses to sprawling subdivisions to warehouses, the future of 

Coyote Valley’s open space has long been in jeopardy. For decades Greenbelt Alliance and our 

partners have worked to protect the valley from these development threats.
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COYOTE VALLEY

PROTECTING A  
BAY AREA GEM
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OUR IMPACT
Greenbelt Alliance’s work over many decades 

to oppose development proposals in Coyote 

Valley has made possible the victories that are 

emerging today. It is because of our advocacy 

and collaboration with partners that Coyote Valley 

is there to preserve.
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STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES 
Fiscal Year: October 2016 to September 2017

SUPPORT AND REVENUE

Individual Contributions  $95,481 
Major Donors and Events $682,469 
Corporations  $94,151 
Foundations  $1,207,670 
Contracts and Fees  $143,924 
Investment Income  $189,566
Dedicated Donations  $43,488
SF Housing Action Coalition Donations $469,594 

TOTAL SUPPORT AND REVENUE  $2,926,343 

EXPENSES

PROGRAM SERVICES

Greenbelt Alliance Programs $1,385,290 
SF Housing Action Coalition Programs $480,771 
Total Program Services $1,866,061 

SUPPORTING SERVICES

Administration  $217,175 
Fundraising  $540,873 
Total Supporting Services $758,048 

TOTAL EXPENSES  $2,624,109 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 
As of September 30, 2017

ASSETS

Current $1,991,052 
Endowment  $1,717,649 
Other Assets $28,816 

TOTAL ASSETS  $3,737,517 

LIABILITIES  $227,117 

NET ASSETS  $3,510,400 

REVENUE

EXPENSES

FINANCIAL SUMMARY
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FARMS AND RANCHES FOREVER FEST 2017
(above)

Last May, we returned to the historic Ramp Restaurant in San Francisco’s 

Mission Bay for our second Farms and Ranches Forever Fest. With the iconic 

waterfront as a backdrop and margaritas in hand, Greenbelt Alliance supporters 

enjoyed an evening of al fresco dining and comfortable camaraderie. The 

vibrant spirit helped enliven the auction, which, in a fitting tribute to our 

former Board Chair, the late John Chapman, raised nearly $15,000 to support 

Greenbelt Alliance’s work to promote Bay Area agriculture. Our sincerest 

gratitude to all of our donors who made the night possible and who continue to 

help us protect the Bay Area’s working lands. Learn more about our farms and 

ranches work at greenbelt.org/local-farms-and-ranches.

CELEBRATING OUR
COMMUNITY
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JOIN US FOR SAVOR THE GREENBELT IN 2018
at the world-renowned Fairmont San Francisco

For sponsorship information, visit greenbelt.org/savor-the-greenbelt  

or call 415.543.6771 x325.

19
ANNUAL REPORT 2017

ANNUAL SONOMA DINNER
The Greenbelt Alliance Sonoma Leadership Council and their guests came together 

just south of Eldridge to celebrate our continued success in keeping Sonoma green. 

Hosts JaMel and Tom Perkins shared their home, as guests enjoyed an evening of 

live music, farm-to-table dining, and lively conversation about the future of Sonoma 

County. The event raised funds to help Greenbelt Alliance ensure that the County’s 

updated General Plan includes robust protections for the Sonoma greenbelt.

SAVOR THE GREENBELT 2017
(left, right)

On October 3, 2017, nearly 250 friends of 

Greenbelt Alliance joined us at the Fairmont 

San Francisco for our annual Savor the 

Greenbelt benefit. The record-breaking crowd 

gathered for wine and hors d’oeuvres in the 

rooftop gardens, before enjoying a menu 

designed by Executive Chef, Oscar Gonzalez. 

Open space conservation and smart growth 

leader, Linda Jo Fitz, and Megan Medeiros, 

Executive Director of Committee for Green 

Foothills, received the second annual 

Greenbelt Alliance Champion Awards. Thank 

you to our guests, donors, and sponsors, for 

making this year an unprecedented success.

See all of our Savor the Greenbelt sponsors on page 22.
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Thank you to everyone who supported Greenbelt Alliance between October and September 30, 2017. 

Please contact us at 415-543-6771 x325 or info@greenbelt.org regarding omissions or edits.
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Carmel Partners
Dagmar Dolby
Linda Jo Fitz
Je�rey Heller and Lise Jeantet
Urs Hoelzle and Geeske Joel
Bob Johnson
Mary Kent†
Dan and Mimi Kingsley
Bob and Edie Kirkwood
Maximus Real Estate Partners
Meshewa Farm Foundation
Will and Julie Parish
Pisces Foundation
Toby and Sally Rosenblatt/ The 

James Irvine Foundation
Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
John Sutter
Porter E. and Helenmae  

Thompson Foundation

LEADERSHIP CIRCLE DONORS

Anonymous (3)
Nancy Adler and Arnold Milstein
Akel Fiduciary
Anonymous Fund of MCF
Arntz Family Foundation
Derek Aspacher
Aspiriant
Matt and Janice Barger
Andy and Sara Barnes
Bay Area Rapid Transit District
Thomas and Angela Birthistle
Tom and Mary Brickley
Brisbane Baylands
Janet Brown and David Paul Rosen
California State Coastal 

Conservancy
Carmel Partners
Climate Ride

craigslist Charitable Fund
The Mary A. Crocker Trust
Lynne Deegan-McGraw
Linda Dodwell
Dagmar Dolby
The EACH Foundation
East Bay Community Foundation
Dana and Robert Emery
Elliot Evers
Facebook
Martha Faull Lane†
John† and Carol† Field
Linda Jo Fitz
Don Frediani† and Renata Gasperi
Gaia Fund
The Wallace Alexander  

Gerbode Foundation
Lisa and Douglas Goldman Fund

Google
Craig Hartman and Jan O’Brien
Jon and Katherine Harvey
Je�rey Heller and Lise Jeantet
The William and Flora Hewlett 

Foundation
Urs Hoelzle and Geeske Joel
George F. Jewett Foundation
Robert Johnson
Thomas J. Kent and Mary T.  

Kent Trust
Dan and Mimi Kingsley
Bob and Edie Kirkwood
Maximus Real Estate Partners
Meshewa Farm Foundation
The Gordon and Betty  

Moore Foundation
New Belgium Family Foundation

John Osterweis and  
Barbara Ravizza

Will and Julie Parish
JaMel and Tom Perkins
Pisces Foundation
Toby and Sally Rosenblatt
The San Francisco Foundation
Steve Silberstein
Silicon Valley Community 

Foundation
Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
John Sutter
Porter E. & Helenmae Thompson 

Foundation
Laney and Pasha Thornton
Jack Weeden

LEADERSHIP CIRCLE:
LUNCHEON WITH DAVID CHIU
Greenbelt Alliance’s Leadership Circle gathered for an exclusive 

luncheon with California State Assemblymember David Chiu. Con-

versation centered on State legislation approved in 2017 related to 

growth and open space conservation and their potential impact on 

the Bay Area.

For information on becoming a member of the Leadership Circle, 

contact us at 415-543-6771 x325 or info@greenbelt.org.
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$2,500 - $4,999
Bay Area Rapid Transit District
William and Gerry Brinton
Tim and Gaynor Brown
Calthorpe Associates
Daniele and Janine De Iuliis
Margie and Paul Denning
EarthShare California
East Bay Regional Park District
FivePoint
Douglas and Kaatri Grigg
Grizzly Peak Cyclists, Inc.
Fran and Bud Johns
Jon Kannegaard and  

Patricia Sandoval
Nancy Kittle
Robert Lawrence
Hollis Lenderking
Walter McGuire and  

Colleen McCarty
John and Leslie McQuown
Metropolitan Transportation 

Commission
Midpeninsula Regional Open  

Space District
O2 Initiatives
Peninsula Open Space Trust
Laurel Prevetti and Bob Hawn
Robert Raburn
Related California
Jean Schulz
Will and Suzanne Schutte
Nancy So and Keith Holloway
Michele and Richard Stratton
SummerHill Housing Group
George Tuttle and Ben Cushman
Webcor Builders
Wells Whitney and Anne Halsted
Wilson Meany
Benjamin H. Woo, CFP / Morgan 

Stanley Wealth  
Management, LLC

Michelle Yesney and  
Richard Gertman

$1,000 - $2,499
Anonymous (3)
Linda and Andrew Ach
Edward and Sallie Arens
Cheryl Armstrong and Dan Marks
Courtney Benoist and Jason Fish
Bishop Pine Fund
Kimberly and Simon Blattner
Suzanne Brangham
John M. Bryan Family Fund
Maynerd P. and Katherine Z. 

Buehler Foundation Fund
CFLD
Committee for Green Foothills
Patricia Dinner/The Swig 

Foundation

Jean and James Douglas
Eden Housing
Fred Euphrat
Will Evers and Melinda Ellis Evers
First Community Housing
Rob Flint
William and Karen Foss
David Fowler and Kathleen Demetri
Gretchen and Bob Gardner
Group i
Maud Hallin
George and Pam Hamel
Margaret Hand and John Hartog
Jon and Connie Hartung
Hellmuth, Obata + Kassabaum
Deborah Henigson Levitt
Maurice† and Jan Holloway
Debby and David Hopkins
James Hormel
Thomas and Gayle Jenkins
Carolyn Johnson and Rick Theis
Nick Josefowitz
Derry and Charlene Kabcenell
Sidney Kass and Susie  

Langdon Kass
John Kriken and Katherine Koelsch†
Anne and Ryan Le Blanc
Stephen and Maribelle Leavitt
John and Sandra Leland
Jeremy Madsen and  

Sarah E. Gilman
Michael and Alexandra Marston
Lawrence Maxwell
Jean McCown
Natural Resources Defense Council
The Nature Conservancy
Levon and Maio Nishkian
One Maritime Plaza
Robert and Anne-Jette Oxenburgh
Michele Perrault
Fred Perry and Barbara White Perry
Pfau Long Architecture
Eleanor Phipps Price
Barbara and Jerry Pierce
Lauren Post
Mary Prchal
Reuben, Junius & Rose, LLP
Susan Schwartz and Robert Zucker
Joe Sherman
Sherwood Institute
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP
Patrick Siegman
Luisa Siravo and Mark Jones
Smart Growth America
Tracy Stampfli and  

Lalit Balchandani
Tom Steinbach and Amy Luckey
Erik Strahm
Roselyne Swig
Anne Teller
TLS Landscape Architecture

TMG Partners
Edward Topham
Fei Tsen and Wayne Lew
Tundra Glacier Fund
Warren Watkins and Janis  

Harwood Grattan
Mariquita West
E�e Westervelt
Mary Wilson and Harvey Fineberg

$500 - $999
Anonymous (3)
Alan and Helen Appleford
Barbara Baksa and  

Andrew Spa�ord
Batson Family Trust
Steve and Fran Butler
Owen Byrd and Audry Garfield
Daniel Casabonne
John and Nancy Cassidy
Je�rey Clark
Joan and Clarence Coleman
Linda Dodwell
Daniel Drake and Lee  

Steinback-Drake
Roland Dreier and  

Bina Bhattacharyya
Emerald Fund, Inc.
Alicia Esterkamp Allbin and Eric 

Allbin
Sen. Noreen Evans
Stuart L. Gasner and Kate Ditzler
Valerie Glass
Sara Gri�th
Kara and Michael Gross
William Haas
Alfred and Ruth Heller
Mick and Sabrina Hellman
Amelia Kaymen and Eric Yopes

Patti and Larry Kenyon
Jason Kiss and Jennifer  

Steeves-Kiss
The Klion Springwater Coven 

Family Foundation, Inc.
Michael Kossman
Lawrence and Lori Lapides
Andrea Mackenzie and  

Jenni Martin
David Madson
Laura and Robert McCreery
Nion McEvoy
Josh McFerron
Dan Melin
Heather Minner
Kelly Moran and Mark Eliot
Anu Natarajan
Joy Ou
Palo Alto Housing
Peter Sager
Santa Clara Valley Open  

Space Authority
Mark Sarkisian
Ilana Schatz and David Lingren
Albert Schreck
Lee Sendelbeck
Deborah and Harvey Shein
Richard and Jill Sideman
Andrew and Yesenia Smith
Marcus and Ann Smith
Soren Spies
Sunquest Properties, Inc.
Case Swenson
Simon and Paul Vlasveld
Joe and Deborah Votek
Scott Ward
Patricia Wolfe
Kay Woods
Jacqueline Young

WAYS TO GIVE
Thank you for being a part of the Greenbelt Alliance commu-

nity. From donating stock, to setting up planned gifts, to making 

monthly contributions, your support keeps our greenbelt lands 

free from sprawl development and creates thriving neighborhoods 

in our cities and towns. Together, we’re creating a prosperous, 

sustainable, and inclusive Bay Area. Learn about the many ways 

you can support Greenbelt Alliance.

greenbel t .org/ways- to-give

† Deceased.   * Payment on a multi-year grant.   ** Total includes new gift and payment on a multi-year grant.    
# These donors also supported our work in Sonoma County through in-kind donations.
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Thank you to everyone who supported Greenbelt Alliance between October and September 30, 2017. 

Please contact us at 415-543-6771 x325 or info@greenbelt.org regarding omissions or edits.

SAVOR THE GREENBELT

Savor the Greenbelt is our annual 
fundraising event to support 
Greenbelt Alliance’s programs.

Event Co-Chairs
Craig Hartman and Jan O’Brien
Je�rey Heller and Lise Jeantet

Lead Sponsor: $25,000
Google

Local Food Champions: $10,000
Nancy Adler and Arnold Milstein
Elliot Evers
Linda Jo Fitz
Craig Hartman and Jan O’Brien
Je�rey Heller and Lise Jeantet
Thomas and JaMel Perkins
Laney and Pasha Thornton

Urban Advocates: $7,500
Brisbane Baylands

Vineyard Patrons: $5,000
Aspiriant
W. Anderson and Sara Barnes
Carmel Partners
Lynne Deegan-McGraw
Maximus Real Estate Partners
Pisces Foundation
Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP

Open Space Sponsors: $2,500
Bay Area Rapid Transit District
Tom and Mary Brickley
Calthorpe Associates
East Bay Regional Park District
FivePoint
Walter McGuire
Metropolitan Transportation 

Commission
Midpeninsula Regional Open  

Space District
Peninsula Open Space Trust
BART Director Robert Raburn
Related California
SummerHill Housing Group
Webcor Builders

Wilson Meany
Benjamin H. Woo, CFP / Morgan 

Stanley Wealth  
Management, LLC

Neighborhood Supporters: $1,000
CFLD
Committee for Green Foothills
Patricia S. Dinner 
Eden Housing
First Community Housing
Jason M. Fish and  

Courtney Benoist 
Group i
Jon and Katherine Harvey 
Hellmuth, Obata + Kassabaum
Nick Josefowitz
Patti and Larry Kenyon
Rob Lawrence
Maribelle and Stephen Leavitt
Jean McCown
Natural Resources Defense Council
The Nature Conservancy
Maio and Levon Nishkian 
One Maritime Plaza

Pfau Long Architecture
Barbara and Jerry Pierce
Laurel Prevetti and Bob Hawn
Toby and Sally Rosenblatt
Sherwood Institute
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP
Michele and Richard Stratton
Dee Swanhuyser
TLS Landscape Architecture
TMG Partners
Mary E. Wilson and  

Harvey V. Fineberg

Greenbelt Ambassadors: $500
Linda Dodwell
Senator Noreen Evans
Emerald Fund, Inc.
Robert Johnson
Dan Marks
Anu Natarajan
Palo Alto Housing
Santa Clara Valley Open  

Space Authority

PLANNED GIVING
If you love the San Francisco Bay Area, you can help protect and 

enhance this wonderful place for decades to come with a planned 

gift to Greenbelt Alliance. Join Andy and Sara Barnes and the 

Jack Kent Jr. Legacy Society donors who have named Greenbelt 

Alliance in their will. 

“It’s about legacy and leaving something that our children, 

grandchildren, and the community can enjoy—we need Greenbelt 

Alliance in the Bay Area.”

Make a sustainable and inclusive Bay Area part of your legacy. For 

information on planned giving, visit greenbelt.org/planned-giving or 

call 415-543-6771 x325.

JACK KENT JR.  LEGACY SOCIETY DONORS

Faith Allen
W. Anderson and Sara Barnes
Zach Cowan and Sarah Stadler
Ben Cushman and George Tuttle
Tina Duong
John Erskine
Margaret Hand and John Hartog
Wendy and Dan  

Marinaccio Husman

Fran and Bud Johns
Je�rey Jue
Mary Kent
Virginia Rawson
Bob and Caprice Solotar
Margaret Spaulding
Celia Thompson Taupin
Paul and Dorothy Wachter
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SONOMA LEADERSHIP 
COUNCIL

Our Sonoma Leadership Council 
is comprised of donors who have 
contributed $1,000 or more in 
support of our work in Sonoma 
County.

Nancy Adler and Arnold Milstein
Anonymous Fund of Marin 

Community Foundation
W. Anderson and Sara Barnes
Teresa and Ralph Bastian
Suzanne Brangham
William and Gerry Brinton
Janet Brown and David Paul Rosen
Tim and Gaynor Brown
Lynne Deegan-McGraw
Patricia Dinner
Dagmar Dolby
Jean and James Douglas
Fred Euphrat
Elliot Evers
Will Evers and Melinda Ellis Evers
Linda Jo Fitz
Gretchen and Bob Gardner
Douglas and Kaatri Grigg
Maud Hallin
George and Pam Hamel
Craig Hartman and Jan O’Brien
Debby and David Hopkins
Thomas and Gayle Jenkins
Carolyn Johnson and Rick Theis
Stephen and Maribelle Leavitt
John and Sandra Leland
Jake and Barbara Mackenzie
Walter McGuire and  

Colleen McCarty
John and Leslie McQuown
Tom and JaMel Perkins
Fred Perry and Barbara White Perry
Eleanor Phipps Price
Toby and Sally Rosenblatt
Jean Schulz
Michele and Richard Stratton
Dee and Peter Swanhuyser
Roselyne Swig
Anne Teller
Laney and Pasha Thornton
Edward Topham
George Tuttle and Ben Cushman
Warren Watkins and Janis  

Harwood Grattan
Wells Whitney and Anne Halsted

FARMS AND RANCHES 
FOREVER

We thank our generous donors to 
the Farms and Ranches Forever 
Campaign in memory of John 
Chapman.

$10,000 - $15,000
Jon and Katherine Harvey

$1,000 - $9,999
Lynne Deegan-McGraw
Elliot Evers
Craig Hartman and Jan O’Brien
Lauren Post
Reuben, Junius & Rose, LLP
Joe Sherman

$500 - $999
David Madson
Heather Minner
Joy Ou
Mark Sarkisian

$250 - $499
Rachel Hooper
Allison Johnson
Robert Perlmutter
Barbara and Jerry Pierce
Ilana Schatz and David Lingren
Gayle Tsern Strang
Wells Whitney and Anne Halsted

$100 - $249
Anonymous
Cheryl Armstrong and Dan Marks
Sara Barz and Ian Ratzer
John Bowers and Linda Stevens
Tom and Mary Brickley
Jessica Chen
Jennifer Eskildsen
Nori Jabba
Ron Kline
Jody Knight
Barbara Noparstak and  

Duane G. Bay
Stephanie and Rafael Reyes
Edward Rich
Bry Sarté
Joan Schretlen
Michele and Richard Stratton
Kathleen and William Volkmann

Up to $100
Chloe Angelis
Jesse Bright
John Casazza
Adam Feder
Diane Hernandez
Anu Natarajan
Teri Shore
Serena Unger

GREENBELT GUARDIANS 
MONTHLY DONORS

The Greenbelt Guardians are 
donors who committed to making 
automatic contributions each 
month to Greenbelt Alliance.

Faith Allen
Brian and Debbie Auerbach
Sara Barz and Ian Ratzer
Bob and Carol Berman
Robert Besso
Joe Buhowsky
Janet Byron
Anthony Chang
Kristen Clements
Caroline Cooper
Camille Cusumano
Judy A. Doi
Ann Dolyniuk
Simms Duncan
Dale Engle
Arleen Feng
Mark Gion
Valerie Glass
Karl Goldstein
Steve Greenberg
Kara and Michael Gross
Eric Haas
Wendy Marinaccio Husman and 

Dan Husman
Frances Kaplan
Tobin Kendrick
Peter Khoury and Amy Tanner
Michelle Koo
Gustav Larsson
Sam Liccardo
David Madson
Karen and Scott Matsueda
Lawrence Maxwell
Megan Medeiros
Judy and Jerry Merrill
Robert and Joyce Miller
Elizabeth and Michael Mooney
Elizabeth Nally
Betty Nelson
Isabel Santos
Eric Schorger
J. Donald Seaver
Kurt Shaver
Eliza Shefler
Lawrence Shubert and Julie Lustig
Maria and Pilar Silva
Marcus and Ann Smith
John Spallone
Theresa Sweeney and  

James Blanchard
Ruth Tretbar
Russell and Claire Urzi
Elizabeth Wierzbianska

GIFTS IN MEMORY OF

John Chapman
Bill Evers
Brian Hill
Donna Holmes
Maurice Holloway
Lew May
Cathy Topham

GIFTS IN HONOR OF

Nancy Adler and Arnold Milstein
Andy Barnes
Elliot Evers
Ken Lavin
Thomas and JaMel Perkins
Brian Schmidt
Teri Shore

IN-KIND DONATIONS

Bi-Rite Divisadero
Buena Vista Winery
California Farmers’ Markets 

Association
Cowgirl Creamery
Franciscan Estate
Frog Hollow Farm
Hafner Vineyard
Handley Cellars
Hindsight Vineyards
Jackson Family Wines
Kathryn Kennedy Winery
Lagunitas Brewing Company
Arvind Patel and Carol Gillette
JaMel and Thomas Perkins
Ravenswood Winery
Schlein Family Vineyard
Stone Edge Farm Estate  

Vineyards & Winery
Celia Tejada
Truchard Vineyards
Volker Eisele Family Estate

† Deceased.   * Payment on a multi-year grant.   ** Total includes new gift and payment on a multi-year grant.    
# These donors also supported our work in Sonoma County through in-kind donations.
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Thank you to everyone who supported Greenbelt Alliance between October and September 30, 2017. 

Please contact us at 415-543-6771 x325 or info@greenbelt.org regarding omissions or edits.

THANK YOU TO 
OUR DONORS

$250-$499 
Thorsten Anderson
Brian and Debbie Auerbach
David and Janet Azevedo
Brenda Bailey
Alec S. and Sharon B. Bash
Keith and Atsuko Bennett
Annette Billingsley and  

Terry Bergmann
Michael Boom
Peter Brantley
Ida Braun
Carrie Byles
A. Richard Carter
Eunice Childs
Steven Chun
Dale Cooper
Susan E. Coryell and  

Bruce M. Penrod
Bruce Dodd
Jeannie Duisenberg
Simms Duncan
Dale Engle
Stephen and Anne Englert
Mark Evano�
Arleen Feng
Diane Filippi and Eph Hirsch
Donna Gerber
David B. Goldstein and  

Julia Vetromile
James Haas
Rachel Hooper
Bill and Lynda Hutton
Allison Johnson
Patricia A. Kates and  

Henry E. Brady
Frederic Knapp
Gustav Larsson
Sue and Peter LaTourrette
Lisa Lim
Laura Mahanes and Steven 

Weissman
Nancy Manyi-Tenwilliamson
Allan and Eleanor Martini
Robert and Kay Moline
Noel and Penny Nellis
John and Hortensia Nelson
Pratap and Chitra Pal
Robert Perlmutter
Maryann Rainey
Mary Rees
Charles Rowland
Greg Schick
Joan Schretlen
J. Donald Seaver
Lesley Stansfield
Gayle Tsern Strang
Clem Underhill
John Wagers
Don Weden
Daniel Weiss
Gretchen Whisenand
James R. Yurchenco and  

Amy Lauterbach

$100-$249
Anonymous (2)
Karen Abra
Lori Adam
Julianne Adams Frizzell
Karen and Ken Adelson
Howard Arendtson and  

David Bigham
Newell Arnerich
Thomas Ayres

Erica and John Baccus
Rosemary Bacy
Marcia Barinaga and  

Cory Goodman
Bob Barrett and Linda Atkinson
Sara Barz and Ian Ratzer
Sarah Beaver
Meg Beeler and Thomas R.  

Von Tersch
Edward and Mildred Bennett
Bob and Carol Berman
Janet Bertaina
Robert Besso
Sandra and Bruce Beyaert
Frederick Bialy
Alan Billingsley
Robert and Marion Blumberg
Roberta Borgonovo
Charles Bouril
Charlie Bowen
John Bowers and Linda Stevens
David and Eva Bradford
Shelagh and Bob Brodersen
Joe Buhowsky
David Burch
Janet Byron
Jerry Cahill and Kathleen King
Richard Caine
Garth Casaday
Myra Chachkin
Anthony Chang
Susan Chapman
Robert Charles and Chandra Friese
Jessica Chen
Harry Chomsky
Greg Christopher
Jeannie Clements and  

Gerald Gri�n
Alice Cleveland
Jerry Coil
Fred Coito Jr.
Huguette Combs
Caroline Cooper
Guy Conner
Ann Cousineau
Linda Craig
Laurie Craise
Claire Curtin
Colette Cussary
Camille Cusumano
Janet Dahlsten
Edward Darland
Harvey Darnell
Donna DeDiemar
Electra and George Depeyster
Paul Deutsch
Kyle Dewolfe
Stuart Dick and Joseph Sieger
Cornelia Diessner
Mary Dodge
Judy A. Doi
Katherine Dollard
Ann Dolyniuk
Michael and Catherine Dorman
Tom Duncanson
Cynthia Dusel-Bacon and  

Charles R. Bacon
Paul and Anne Ehrlich
Joseph Ehrman III
Linda and Jerry Elkind
Jan Epstein
Jennifer Eskildsen
Jean Evans
Bittan Evers
Antony Fields
Herbert and Alice Fischgrund
Earl Flage
James and Nancy Fleming
Pat Flores and Dell Martin

Mary and Tom Foote
Alan Forkosh
Janet Frances Huseby and Robert 

Selden Smith
Dietrich and Gloria Freytag
Ed Fry
Ellen Garber and Glenn Hunt
Ilana Gauss
David and Betsy Gi�ord
Mark Gion
Kate Godfrey and Robert Colley
Karl Goldstein
Paul Goldstein and Dena Mossar
Judy Gong
Frederick and Marilyn Goode
Marcia Goodman
Glen and Sheila Grant
Steve Greenberg
Herb and Norma Grench
Charles Gresham
Theodore and Martha Gri�nger
Eric Haas
Thomas Hagler
Marilyn Halberg
Giselle Hale
Frede Hammes
Paul Hammes and Audrey Kass
Earl and Bonnie Hamlin
Ron Hayes
Gary Hedden
John and Tamra Hege
Valerie and Richard Herr
Carol High
Henry D. Hilken and  

Cynthia A. Allman
Je� Hobson
Kimberly Hoeksema
Christine Holmes
Lorraine Honig
Kip and Sara Howard
Chenming Hu and Margaret Hu
Amy Huang
Wendy Marinaccio Husman and 

Dan Husman
Nori Jabba
Martha Johnson
Andreas Jones
Bob and Sharon Kahn
James and Jane Kantor
Frances Kaplan
Tobin Kendrick
Mary Kent Schardt
Candice Cousins Kerns and  

Bruce Kerns
Catharine Kibira
David and Mary Kimble
Marjorie Kirk
Ron Kline
Jody Knight
W. Dale Knutsen and  

Marjorie Yasueda
Gerald and Rosette Koch
Marcia and Larry Kolb
Bill Krumbein
Anita Lalwani
Nils Langenborg
James and Kitt Lee
Tienne E. Lee and Steven Nierlich
Philip Lenna
Linda LeZotte
Sam Liccardo
Dan and Miran Lieberman
Norman and Florence Lind
Bonnie Lindahl
Peter and Beverly Lipman
Kathryn Liston
Norman and Marion Livermore
Jonathan Livingston
Gretchen Logue

Guy and Darline Lohman
Cynthia Long
Carolyn Malmstrom
Bob and Diane Malucelli
Ana Manwaring and  

David Prothero
Lewis May
Mayers Architecture
Ted Mazzone
John L. McCarthy and  

Kathryn Barnhart
Pete McFarland
Thomas and Virginia McKone
Kathleen and Paul Meagher
Rachel Medanic
Christina Meyer
Robert Meyers
Terry Micheau
Lisa Micheli
Robert and Joyce Miller
Robin Mills
Stephanie Mooers
Matthew Morse and  

Susan Mattmann
Christine Mueller
Constance Muir
Sam Naifeh
Elizabeth Nally
Robert and Nancy Ne�
Betty Nelson
William Nisbet
Deborah and Tadashi Nitasaka
Barbara Noparstak and  

Duane G. Bay
Rick Nordensten
Elizabeth O’Donoghue and  

Jon Goldberg
Jan Ogren
Gri�n Okie
Lester Olmstead-Rose
Elizabeth Olson-Jones and  

Michael R. Jones
Greg Pasquali
Radha Patel
Johanna Patri
James Paxson
Linda K. Persson and James Little
Marianne Peterson
Soren Peterson
Jim Phillips
Richard Pisio and Elaine  

Torres-Pisio
Rita Poppenk
Marcia and Robert Popper
Johannes Posthumus
Chuck Purvis
Mark Reedy
Joyce Renaker
Stephanie and Rafael Reyes
Edward Rich
Jim Richards
Rick and Allyson Rickard
Gwen Rino
Margaret Robbins
Alan Robin and Connie Levi
Alyne Robino
Ken and Catherine Rockwell
Steven Rodrigues
Terry Rolleri
Richard Rollins
Polly Rosenthal
Beverly and Phil Sanders
Judith Sarason
Bry Sarté
Marjorie and Kenneth Sauer
Richard Schechter
Alice Schmidt
Dana Schmidt
Erik Schoennauer

Donna Schoon
Richard Schorske
Carolyn Schour
Bruce Seidel
Kurt Shaver
Anne Shelley
Lawrence Shubert and Julie Lustig
Maria and Pilar Silva
Igor Skaredo�
Shirley Skaredo�
Steven and Deb Slotsky
Elizabeth Sojourner
Martha Stampfer
Jenifer Steele
Kathleen Stern
Elizabeth Storey
Jack Swearengen
Theresa Sweeney and  

James Blanchard
Gary Thompson
Bracey and Richard Tiede
Terry Toranto
Nicole Trapasso
Ruth Tretbar
Annie Trouve and  

Robert Beaumont
Roger and Polly Troxell
Russell and Claire Urzi
Phyl Van Ammers
Lisa Van Buskirk
The Villages Hiking Club
Kathleen and William Volkmann
Paul and Dorothy Wachter
Ralph Warner
Richard Weiner
Judy Weiss
David Weissman
Forest Weld
Robert and Karen Wetherell
Markin Whitman
Elizabeth Wierzbianska
Mason Willrich
Marian F. Wolfe and  

Scott S. Sche�er
Heather Wooten
Art and Janet Wong
Cynthia and Bob Wordell
Ko Yamamoto
David Zebker
Linda Zwerdling and Joel Berger

Up to $100
Anonymous (2)
Kenny Abiko
Susan Adamson
Judy Adler
Malena Adzich
Steven Aiello
Dave Alden
Andrew Aldrich
Dan and Sandi Alex
Faith Allen
Chloe Angelis
Marion Anthonisen
Nick and Marcia Anton
Jim Apriletti
Eve Armentrout Ma
Mona Armstrong
John and Nancy Atkinson
Ethan Atler
Peter Bacchetti
Douglas and Doug Baker
Zelda Barnett
Teresa Barrett
Donna Batson
Wendy Bear
Irene A. Beardsley and  

Dan S. Bloomberg
Michele Beasley
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Kimball Beeman
Nannette Benedict
Emily Benner
Betty Bernstein
Lewis Bielanowski
Martin Bigos
Beverly and Mark Birnbaum
Anni Black
Thomas Blalock
Richard Bloom and Bridget McCoy
Terry and Peter Bloomsburgh
Randall Bluestone
Burt Bogardus
Anna Bolla
Kate W. Bolton and Paul Siri
Nicholas Bonnell
Cyril Bouteille
Laura Bowly
Julie Boydstun
Richard Bradus
Roland Brandel
John Brazil and Libby Mary Dresel
Carol Breslin
Veronica Breuer
Winslow and Ann Briggs
Jesse Bright
Greg Brockbank
Pamela Brown
Charles S. Bryant and Mary Norton
Elinor Buchen
Christopher Buckley
Steven Buscovich
Mary Lou Cachero
Willard and Judy Campbell
Richard Caplin
Thomas Carlino
John Carpenter
Brian Carr
John Casazza
Cristina Castanha
Michael Castro
Terry Chaplin
Barry and Millie Chauser
Alex Chen
Paul and Marijane Chestnut
Jon Christensen
Michael Clancy
Kristen Clements
Ashley Coates
Howard Cohen
Jocelyn Cohen
Mitch Cohen and  

Karen Gottdenker
Annette and Mike Cohn
Wendy Collins
Paul and Celia Concus
Coons Family Trust
Garen Corbett
Douglas and Rosemary Corbin
Zena Corcoran
Jane and Thomas Coulter
David and Nancy Crabbe
Barbara G. Dahl
Barbara and Peter Dahl
Willard Dakin
Christina David
James J. Davis III and Gail Davis
Daniel J. Dawson and  

Janice Frazier
Laura De Jesus
Gretchen De Limur
Glen and Georgene Deardor�
Leslie Decena and  

Karen Piotrowski
David Depew
Helen and Raj Desai
Alex and Manijeh Dezfouli
Chrysteen Diskowski
Richard and Linda Domholt

Dolores Duenas and  
Allan Dahlquist

Michelle Eaton
Susan and Charles Eckberg
Dee Eduardo
Frank Eldredge
Jon F. Elliott and Leesy Taggart
Richard Ely
Bruce England
Terrie Eusterbrock
Ann Faut
Adam Feder
Kathryn Feinberg
Thomas and Pauline Ferrito
Thomas and Mary Field
Howard Fields
Barry Flicker
Nancy Flood
Alexander Florence
Sam L. Foushee and  

La Rae Schneider
Oliver and Lolita Frank
Don and Neysa de Fremery
Michael Frisbie
Robin Fross
David Furst
Maureen Futtner
Michael A. Gambale and Patricia 

Chinn-Gambale
Joan Garbarino and Steen Jensen
Douglas Gary
Marta Gasoi and Steve Patton
Greg German
Timothy Gerson
Arlene Getz
Gina Gold
Leah Gold and Scott Landers
Stanley Gold
Ralph Goldsticker
Helen Green
Jessie and George Greiner
Nicola Gri�n and Michael Marrelli
Janet Gri�ths
Jeanette Gri�ths
Claire Grosshans
Aaron Grossman
Ake and Leslie Grunditz
Richard Guarienti
Sandra and Tom Guldman
Rita Haberlin
Thomas L. Hall and  

Elizabeth McLoughlin
Healy Hamilton
Mike Hammes
Nicholas Hardy
Mary Harte
Billi Haug
Karl Haug
Richard Hawley
Rich and Linda Hedges
Rick Heisler
Diane Hernandez
John and Nancy Hewitt
Denise Hill
Michelle Hills and Steven Stielstra
Debbie Hirabayashi
John Holtzclaw
Otto Holz
Perry Hopkins
Theresa and Richard Horrigan
Steven F. Horwitz and  

Bonnie Sanders
Alan Houser
William B. Hull
Lesley Hunt
William Hunt
Kathryn Hyde
Diana Immisch
Gail Jackson
Stacy and Keith Jackson

Mark Janofsky
Carol Jennings
Tracy Johnston
Fred and Wendy Kahn
Daniel Kalb
Kitty Kameon
Phyllis Karsten
Warren D. Keller and  

Jo Anne Keller
Susan Kemp
Charles Kennard
Peter Khoury and Amy Tanner
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greenbelt.org

“The San Francisco Bay Area’s natural lands provide fresh water, 

wildlife habitat, and protection against the e�ects of climate change. 

Defending these lands from being consumed is vital. Greenbelt 

Alliance’s work on forward-thinking and creative policies to save 

these places is critical to the future of the Bay Area.”

Terry Tamminen

CEO – Leonardo DiCaprio Foundation
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